

The Public Service Commission State of South Carolina

COMMISSIONERS
G. O'Neal Hamilton, Seventh District
Chairman
Nikiya "Nikki" Hall, Sixth District
Vice Chairman
John E. "Butch" Howard, First District
Brent L. McGee, Second District
Comer H. "Randy" Randall, Third District
Elizabeth B. "Lib" Fleming, Fourth District
Swain E. Whitfield, Fifth District

Jocelyn Boyd Chief Clerk/Administrator Phone: (803) 896-5133 Fax: (803) 896-5246

Administrative Department Phone: (803) 896-5100 Fax: (803) 896-5246

*****FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE****

CONTACT: JOCELYN BOYD – (803)896-5133

June 25, 2014

The Public Service Commission of South Carolina has scheduled a public night hearing regarding the Application of Lockhart Power Company for a general increase in its electric rates throughout its service area in South Carolina (Docket No. 2013-378-E).

The public hearing will be held at 6:00 p.m. at the following location:

Union City Hall – Tuesday, July 22, 2014 101 Sharpe Avenue Union, South Carolina 29379

Additional information concerning this Application can be found on the Commission's website at www.psc.sc.gov.

####